TMX® & UBX® Parts Manual
for North America
TM-23031
Revision B
ECRN TM201005A DWG: MFM CHK: MAK APR: PPG
Description: Adding associated piston travel values to UBX kits in section 6.
TM-23031_A Page 2 of 25
Table of Contents

TM-22029 TM-22029 14° 7.562 UBX Only2
1 See Section 6 for definition of Combination UBX.
2Beam is for maintenance purposes only.
TM-23031_A Page 6 of 25
5 TMX Cylinders
5.1 See latest revision of TM-22603 for TMX Cylinder technical information.
5.2 See 662582 for reconditioning kits.
5.3 See Section 1 for badge plate information.
Part Number Drawing
Number
Nominal Cylinder
Internal Dia.
Cylinder
Dia. Recon Kit Output Force
[lbf] at 65 psi
660436 660436-CRD 7” 7.37” 662582-1 2,502
660436-1 660436-1-CRD 7” 7.37” 662582-1 2,502
660398 660398-CRD 8” 8.37” 662582-2 3,267
660432 660432-CRD 9-1/4” 9.62” 66582-3 4,368
TM-23031_A Page 7 of 25
6 UBX Actuators
6.1 Prior to 2006, UBX utilized a separate brake beam, TM-22029, from TMX,
shown in Section 1.

Part Number Drawing Number Description Piston Travel3
TM-22003S TM-22003S UBX Actuator and Short P.T. Decal 3-3/4”
TM-22003L TM-22003L UBX Actuator and Long P.T. Decal 4-1/2”
3 See Section 2 or Section 11.1 to determine piston travel.
TM-23031_A Page 8 of 25
7 Slack Adjuster & Slack Adjuster Components
Description Part
Number
Drawing
Number
Part of 660416
BOM
Part of U-2712
BOM
Slack Adjuster Body 660416 660416 N/A Yes
Trigger Pin 660419 660419-CRD Yes Yes
Cotter Pin 593388 593388 Yes Yes
Nylon Hex Locknut4 523190 523190-CRD No Yes
Sleeve Nut 660421 660421-CRD No Yes
Trigger 660417 660417-CRD No Yes
Control Rod 660418 660418-CRD No Yes
4 If all steel prevailing torque hex locknut is desired, 645002-1 may be substituted for
523190.  This is designated with a B prefix in the truckset part number.  See Section 10.5.
TM-23031_A Page 9 of 25
8 Push Rod
Part Number Drawing Number Overall Length [in]
Minimum Maximum
660414  660414-CRD  29.50 37.50
TM-23031_A Page 10 of 25
9 Levers
9.1 See latest revision of TM-22603 for TMX technical information.
9.2 See latest revision of TM-22604 for UBX technical information.
9.3 Transfer Levers
9.3.1 Cylinder/Actuator Side Transfer Levers
Part Number Drawing Number Cyl Leg
Dimension [in]
SA Leg
Dimension [in] Used With
660493 660493-CRD 6.50 5.31 TMX
661120 661120-CRD 7.44 5.31 UBX
9.3.2 Non-Cylinder/Actuator Side Transfer Levers
Part Number Drawing Number Leg 1 Dimension [in] Leg 2 Dimension [in]
660494 660494-CRD 5.25 6.00
660494-2 660494-2-CRD 5.63 5.63
TM-23031_A Page 11 of 25
9.4 Hand Brake Levers
9.4.1 Standard Handbrake Levers
Part Number Drawing Number Lever Length [in]
660424 660424 14.00
660424-1 660424-1 18.00
660424-2 660424-2 16.00
660423-3 660423-3 17.00
TM-23031_A Page 12 of 25
9.4.2 Gooseneck Handbrake Levers
Part Number Drawing
Number
Lever Length
[in]
Lever Height
[in]
System
660493-1 660493-1-CRD 15.00 8.75 TMX
TM-22001 TM-22001 20.00 10.00 UBX
TM-22001-1 TM-22001-1 17.50 10.00 UBX
TM-22001-2 TM-22001-2 20.00 10.00 UBX
TM-22001-3 TM-22001-3 16.89 15.16 UBX
TM-22001-4 TM-22001-4 17.86 11.81 UBX
TM-22001-5 TM-22001-5 20.00 9.00 UBX
TM-22001-6 TM-22001-6 17.50 8.25 UBX
TM-23031_A Page 13 of 25
10 Hardware
10.1 Pins
Part Number Drawing Number Diameter
[in]
Length
[in]
Cotter Hole
Diameter [in] Use
660411 660411-CRD Ø 1-23/64 2-29/32 Ø 3/8 Strut Pin
660413 660413-CRD Ø 1-3/32 2-9/32 Ø 3/8 Transfer Pin
660420 660420-CRD Ø 3/4 1-3/4 Ø 5/16 Control Rod Pin
660427 660427-CRD Ø 1-3/32 2-61/64 Ø 3/8 Hand Brake Link
10.2 Cotters
Part Number Drawing Number Diameter [in] Length [in] Description
569145 569145 Ø 3/8 2-3/4 Standard
569145-1 569145-1 Ø 5/16 2-1/2 Wedge Fast